
Downtown Safety Forum
Thursday, March 21, 2024

Spring Festival Season 
Forum

Thursday, February 20, 2025







2025 Spring Festival Season: Brandon Fahy 

• Event schedules

 

• SXSW 2025
❖ Tami Richter, Christian Mella, Connor Tester
❖ Austin Center for Events: Bill Manno
❖ CapMetro: Jordan McGee
❖ ATCEMS: Steve White
❖ Austin Fire Department: Brian Patterson
❖ Austin Police Department: Lt. Juusola 

• Open Q&A 

Today’s Agenda 



Upcoming Events:
 

• SXSW: March 3rd - March 15th 

• 97th Clyde Littlefield Texas Relays: March 26th - March 29th

• MotoGP Red Bull Grand Prix of the Americas: March 28th - 30th

• Moontower Comedy Festival: April 9th - April 19th

























































Austin Center for Events 
Bill Manno 







CapMetro
 Jordan McGee 























Chief Brian Patterson
Austin Fire Department  











Lt. Chris Juusola
Austin Police Department



AUSTIN POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

DOWNTOWN AREA COMMAND

SXSW
Spring Festivals&Conference



SXSW HISTORY
• Prior SXSW Conference & Festivals has reached 

~350,000 attendance
•  60+ venues with authorized SXSW activations
• Numerous unauthorized activations































Presenter Contact Information: 

• Christian Mella (SXSW): Christian@sxsw.com 
• Tami Richter (SXSW): Tami@sxsw.com 
• Connor Tester (SXSW): Connor@SXSW.com 
• Bill Manno (ACE): William.Manno@Austintexas.gov 
• Jordan McGee (CapMetro):  Jordan.McGee@capmetro.org 
• Steve White (Austin-Travis County EMS): Stephen.White@Austintexas.gov 
• Chief Patterson (Austin Fire Department): Brian.Patterson@Austintexas.go 
• Lt. Juusola (APD): Christopher.Juusola@Austintexas.gov 

mailto:Christian@sxsw.com
mailto:Tami@sxsw.com
mailto:Connor@SXSW.com
mailto:William.Manno@Austintexas.gov
mailto:Jordan.McGee@capmetro.org
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http://Christopher.Juusola@Austintexas.gov


Open Q&A

Mark your calendar…

Downtown Safety Forum – 8:30-9:30 a.m. Thursday, March 20

Issues & Eggs – 7:30-9:00 a.m. “6th  Street’s Next Act”
St. David’s Episcopal Church (301 E 8th Street)
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